up to 80 bar
up to 10 l/min
Proportional Pressure
Reducing Valve
PDM08
Control electronics Connection housings
Cartridge valves
E

Delivery for non-standard models is longer and the price is higher.
2.1.2 Model code
(also order example) PDM 08130 - 01 X - 60 - G 24   - Z4
Proportional pressure reducing valve
Installation dimensions
Type
01 = technical specifications
as per this brochure
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Pressure range
15 = up to 15 bar
25 = up to 25 bar
45 = up to 45 bar
60 = up to 60 bar
Nominal voltage
G 12 = 12 V DC
G 24 = 24 V DC
Type of solenoid
no details = connection to DIN 43650
T = Junior AMP Timer 2-pole, flat plug 2.8 x 0.8 to DIN 46244
Others on request
Type of connection, electrical
no details = no plug
Z4 = plug to DIN 43650-AF2-PG11 (on DIN 43650 connection only)
Stock no. Model code
716 312
716 320
PDM08130-01X-15-G24T
PDM08130-01X-15-G24-Z4
716 313
716 321
PDM08130-01X-25-G24T
PDM08130-01X-25-G24-Z4
716 314
716 322
PDM08130-01X-45-G24T
PDM08130-01X-45-G24-Z4
716 315
716 323
PDM08130-01X-60-G24T
PDM08130-01X-60-G24-Z4
2.1.10 Type of connection
Suitable connection housings with
installation dimensions 08130 are
available.
See separate housing brochure
no.: E 5.252../..
2.1.11 Nominal size
NG = 08
4
E
5.
16
8.
3/
12
.0
3
2.2. HYDRAULIC DETAILS
2.2.1 Nominal pressure
Inlet (port 2) ... up to 80 bar
Outlet (port 1)
depending on pressure range
p2 min > p1
Port 3 no pressure to tank
2.2.2 Operating pressure ranges
... up to 15 bar
... up to 25 bar
... up to 45 bar
... up to 60 bar
2.2.3 Operating fluid
Hydraulic oil to DIN 51524,

4.4. CURRENT OUTPUT
4.2. MODEL CODE
(also order example) PES - 02 X - G24
Proportional electronic
amplifier construction
PEK = 19” Euro card system
PES = plug amplifier
PEM = amplifier module
Type
00 = not pre-set
02 = pre-set to suit PDM08130
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Supply voltage
G24 = 24 V DC
PG threaded connection
4-core cable
approx. 2 m long
Amplifier type Base
current (mA)
Step
current (mA)
Maximum
current (A)
Chopper
frequ. (Hz)
Ramp times
up/down (sec)
PEK-00X-G24 0-500 – 0-1.6 50-200 0.1-10/0.1-10
PEK-02X-G24 200 – 1.2 160 0.1-10/0.1-10
PES-00X-G24 0-700 0-600 0-1.6 160 –
PES-02X-G24 200 0 1.2 160 –
PEM-00X-G24 0-700 0-600 0-1.6 160 –
PEM-02X-G24 200 0 1.2 160 –
4.5. REFERENCE INPUT
PEK: 0-10 V DC and direct potentiometer connection
PES: 0-10 V DC
PEM: 0-10 V DC
5. NOTE
The information in this brochure relates to the operating conditions and
applications described.